BID SUMMARY							DER #1					T	
Owner: CITY OF MOXEE						Holt Servies, Inc.						 	
Project: WELL NO. 4 - DRILLING, CASING, TESTING, AND PUMP						P.O. Box 1659							
HLA Project No.: 19218E						Milton, WA 98354							
Bid Opening Date: February 27, 2020						William, VVX 3000	'						
ENCINEED'S ESTIMATE													
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Minor Change	FA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	5111111100	7	- CONTRACTOR			, and an
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00						
3	Drill and Install 16-Inch Production/Pump Chamber Casing Using Mud Rotary	LF	800	\$300.00	\$240,000.00	\$508.00	\$406,400.00						
4	Cement Grout 16-Inch Casing	LF	800	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$85.00	\$68,000.00						
5	Drill and Advance Temporary 10-Inch Casing Using Reverse Circulation	LF	700	\$200.00	\$140,000.00	\$202.00	\$141,400.00						
6	Furnish and Salvage Temporary 10 Inch Casing	LE	1,500	\$50.00	\$75,000.00	\$123.00	\$184,500.00						
7	Furnish, Install, Operate, and Remove Packer and Drill- Stem for Water Quality Sampling	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,094.00	\$78,564.00						
8	Drill 14-Inch Borehole Using Mud Rotary	LF	700	\$200.00	\$140,000.00	\$180.00	\$126,000.00						
9	Furnish and Install 10-Inch Liner Casing	LF	600	\$100.00	\$60,000.00	\$106.00	\$63,600.00						
10	Furnish and Install 10-Inch Stainless Steel Well Screen	LF	200	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$271.00	\$54,200.00						
11	Furnish and Install Filter Pack	LF	800	\$80.00	\$64,000.00	\$99.00	\$79,200.00						
12	Furnish and Install Filter Pack Seal	LF	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$137.00	\$2,740.00						
13	Alignment Testing	LS	4	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,754.00	\$10,754.00						
14	Video Inspection	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00						
15	Well Development	HR	60	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$750.00	\$45,000.00						
16	Well Disinfection	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,511.00	\$2,511.00						
17	Furnish, Install, and Remove Test Pump for Pumping Tests		1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,372.00	\$50,372.00						
18	Operate Test Pump for Step-Drawdown and Constant Rate Tests	пк	40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$420.00	\$16,800.00						
19	Standby Time	HR	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00						
20	Complete Wellhead and Install Pitless Unit	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,418.00	\$32,418.00						
21	Site Cleanup	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00						
22	Furnish and Install Well Pump, Level Transducer, and Appurtenances	FA	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00						
			UBTOTAL		\$1,093,000.00		\$1,242,623.00						
STATE SALES TAX 7.9% \$86,347.00						\$98,167.22							
BID TOTAL \$1,179,347.00							\$1,340,790.22			L			
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS							
Competitive bids were opened on February 27, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office.						BIDDER				BID TOTAL			
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Holt Services, Inc.													
Julia B 3/9/2020													
Project Engineer Date										·			
A TTT A													
Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.													
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.							
Did I	Sound Son Do round at. WWW.midGivin.com	I ngringrited amo	and have been confect	iou.									